D
C
-D
C
Specification
40 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range
• Single, Dual & Triple Outputs

Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 3 V rms Perf Criteria A
06-May-09
D
C
-D
C
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current(2)
Efficiency
Model
Number(1)Min Max No Load Full Load
9-18 V
2.5 V 0 A 10.00 A 200 mA 2367 mA 88% JCP4012S2V5
3.3 V 0 A 10.00 A 200 mA 3090 mA 89% JCP4012S3V3†^
5.0 V 0 A 8.80 A 200 mA 3745 mA 89% JCP4012S05†^
12.0 V 0 A 3.33 A 200 mA 3703 mA 90% JCP4012S12†^
15.0 V 0 A 2.66 A 200 mA 3702 mA 90% JCP4012S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.09 A ±1.80 A 100 mA 4045 mA 89% JCP4012D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.07 A ±1.40 A 100 mA 3889 mA 90% JCP4012D15†^
3.3 V/±12.0 V 0.60 A/±0.04 A 6.00 A/±0.40 A 200 mA 2784 mA 88% JCP4012T0312†^
3.3 V/±15.0 V 0.60 A/±0.03 A 6.00 A/±0.30 A 200 mA 2727 mA 88% JCP4012T0315†^
5.0 V/±12.0 V 0.60 A/±0.04 A 6.00 A/±0.40 A 200 mA 3750 mA 88% JCP4012T0512†^
5.0 V/±15.0 V 0.60 A/±0.03 A 6.00 A/±0.30 A 200 mA 3611 mA 90% JCP4012T0515†^
18-36 V
2.5 V 0 A 10.00 A 100 mA 1184 mA 88% JCP4024S2V5
3.3 V 0 A 10.00 A 100 mA 1545 mA 89% JCP4024S3V3†^
5.0 V 0 A 8.80 A 110 mA 1831 mA 91% JCP4024S05†^
12.0 V 0 A 3.33 A 100 mA 1811 mA 92% JCP4024S12†^
15.0 V 0 A 2.66 A 100 mA 1810 mA 92% JCP4024S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.09 A ±1.80 A 100 mA 1978 mA 91% JCP4024D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.07 A ±1.40 A 100 mA 1902 mA 92% JCP4024D15†^
3.3 V/±12.0 V 0.60 A/±0.04 A 6.00 A/±0.40 A 100 mA 1361 mA 90% JCP4024T0312†^
3.3 V/±15.0 V 0.60 A/±0.03 A 6.00 A/±0.30 A 100 mA 1333 mA 90% JCP4024T0315†^
5.0 V/±12.0 V 0.60 A/±0.04 A 6.00 A/±0.40 A 100 mA 1833 mA 90% JCP4024T0512†^
5.0 V/±15.0 V 0.60 A/±0.03 A 6.00 A/±0.30 A 100 mA 1806 mA 90% JCP4024T0515†^
36-75 V
2.5 V 0 A 10.00 A 50 mA 585 mA 89% JCP4048S2V5
3.3 V 0 A 10.00 A 50 mA 764 mA 90% JCP4048S3V3†^
5.0 V 0 A 8.80 A 60 mA 926 mA 90% JCP4048S05†^
12.0 V 0 A 3.33 A 60 mA 916 mA 91% JCP4048S12†^
15.0 V 0 A 2.66 A 60 mA 906 mA 92% JCP4048S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.09 A ±1.80 A 50 mA 1000 mA 90% JCP4048D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.07 A ±1.40 A 50 mA 962 mA 91% JCP4048D15†^
3.3 V/±12.0 V 0.60 A/±0.04 A 6.00 A/±0.40 A 50 mA 688 mA 89% JCP4048T0312†^
3.3 V/±15.0 V 0.60 A/±0.03 A 6.00 A/±0.30 A 50 mA 690 mA 87% JCP4048T0315†^
5.0 V/±12.0 V 0.60 A/±0.04 A 6.00 A/±0.40 A 50 mA 938 mA 88% JCP4048T0512†^
5.0 V/±15.0 V 0.60 A/±0.03 A 6.00 A/±0.30 A 50 mA 903 mA 90% JCP4048T0515†^
JCPModels and Ratings
1. Add suffix ‘-N’ to model number for negative logic Remote On/Off.
2. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.